R 1.8 (a) CERTIFICATE	Atty. Dkt. P-99
WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL	3 - 1999 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
s, WASHINGTON D.C. 20231 ON THE DATE SET	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1∩11	Λ735Δ I original documents or copy thereof.
	 O7354 I original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: Defi-Distribution Europeenne
Patrick KINN	de Fournitures Industrielles
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment D Merger	Street Address: 40 route de Cotfa
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
Other	City: <u>Meythet</u> State: <u>France</u> ZIP: 74960
Execution Date: 7, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 💂 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{1+27/99}{1+27/99}$	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
I Additional numbers attached? □ Yesy⊒ No	
	I
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Roland Plottel</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
07/30/1998 mol. 4 ddress:	Difference Enclosed check # 7469
2 FC1501	
40.00 gp	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Rockefeller Center Stn.	8. Deposit account number:
P.O. Box 293	
10185- City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>0293</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
ENT GIEEN KIANIZ	Then Koo 7/27/99
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Date Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to PATENT	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignmenta EL: 010131 FRAME: 0335 デンシールデイズ Washington, D.C. 20231	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR, comprising the following named inventor(s)

1. KINN Patrick, Chef Lieu 73200 PALLUD, FRANCE 2._____ INVENTOR with address) 3.____ 4. has invented a certain invention entitled: TITLE PICKET FOR LINE REEL for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even day herewith. WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE, DEFI - DISTRIBUTION EUROPEENNE DE ASSIGNEE FOURNITURES INDUSTRIELLES, société anonyme, 40 route de Cotfa 74960 MEYTHET, with address) FRANCE is desirous of acquiring for the United States the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for the United States and its territories and possessions, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, together with the right to claim priority, in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenants that, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any proper documents, supply evidence and testimony relating to priority of invention, and do such other lawful acts and things as may be necessary and proper to obtain the grant of Letters Patent for said invention in the United States, and to vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNOR'S attorney to insert at the end hereof the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment was executed this day of <u>01/07/1999</u>, 19. 3._____ **].** KINN Patrick SIGNATURE 4. 2.

Application for United States Letters Patent Serial No.

PATENT REEL: 010131 FRAME: 0336